disagreed and 98 strongly disagreed.  

Six (6) respondents strongly agreed that lack of competition was a 
challenge to regular water supply, 58 agreed, 127 disagreed and 37 
strongly disagreed.  Thus lack of competition was not a challenge. This is 
expected from suppliers. 

Two hundred and six (206) respondents strongly agreed that 
operational constraints were a big challenge to regular water supply, 22 
agreed, none disagreed and none strongly disagreed. This implies that 
operational constraints are a challenge to regular water supply. 

Thirteen (13) respondents strongly agreed that customers do not

[...]

Thus, consumer unco-operative attitude was not a challenge. 

Sixty (60) respondents strongly agreed that vandalism was a 
challenge and 95 agreed. Seventy 70 respondents disagreed, and none 
strongly disagreed that vandalism was a challenge. Therefore, vandalism 
was a challenge. 

Two hundred and two (202) respondents strongly agreed that 
inadequate funding was a major challenge to regular supply of water. 
Sixteen (16) agreed, none disagreed and none strongly disagreed that 

inadequate funding was a challenge to regular supply of water. Thus, all

[...]

Corporation attend to complaints and emergencies in time.  

Ninety three (93) strongly agreed that there should be improvement 
on the Corporation’s effort in revenue collection to improve on the 

funding of the corporation, 125 agreed; none (0) disagreed and none 
strongly disagreed. 

Two hundred and fifteen (215) strongly agreed that PHCN should 
be properly engaged to ensure uninterrupted power supply. Thirteen 
agreed, none disagreed and none strongly disagreed. The Corporation 
cannot pump/distribute water effectively without an uninterrupted power 
supply;